

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (Crl A) No.23 of 2025

Jonathan Khongreiwoshi	...	Petitioner
-Versus-		
State of Manipur & 2 Ors	...	Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

5.6.2025

Present Mr.L.Romen, learned counsel for the applicant.

Issue Notice.

Ms.Sundari, learned PP accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Applicant is directed to take steps for service on respondent Nos.2 and 3 by speed post within one week and file affidavit for proof of service.

List on 14.7.2025.

JUDGE

Priyojit